

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.1026 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05	26.12.2025	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>This Court <i>prima facie</i> satisfied that the respondent Nos.3 &amp; 4 had disobeyed the orders of this Court.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice in Form-1 to the respondent Nos.3 &amp; 4.</p> <p>List on 30.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>PKR</p>	