

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No :- C.C.No.1026 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	30.01.2026	<p><u>DEV, J</u></p> <p>In compliance of the notice issued in Form-I, respondent No.4 is present.</p> <p>Respondent No.3 is not present.</p> <p>Issueailable warrant against the respondent No.3.</p> <p>The Superintendent of Police, Tirupati shall take steps to execute the warrant and secure the presence of the respondent No.3 before the Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 &amp; 4 sought time to file additional affidavit along with relevant documents.</p> <p>List on 13.02.2026.</p> <p>The appearance of respondent No.4 is dispensed with, for the present.</p> <p>PKR</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p>	